Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri National Sanskrit University

(Central University)

B-4, Qutub Institutional Area, New Delhi-16

No: F.9 (41) IQAC Meeting/SLBSNSU/Dev./2021/42

NOTIFICATION

Date: 22/04/2024

Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri National Sanskrit University, New Delhi is pleased to re-constitute the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of the University comprising of the following members for a period of two years or till the further orders, whichever is earlier from the date of issue of this notification:-

S No.	Name and Designation	
01	Head of the Institution Prof. Murlimanohar Pathak Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, SLBSNSU, New Delhi Eight Senior Teacher of the University	Chairman
	 Prof. Sudeep Kumar Jain Professor, HOD-Prakrit, SLBSNSU, New Delhi 	
	(2) Prof. Sukhdev Bhoi Professor, Dept. of Sahitya, SLBSNSU, New Delhi	
	 Prof. Veer Sagar Jain Professor, HOD-Yoga Vigyan, SLBSNSU, New Delhi 	Member
02	(4) Prof. Bhagirathi Nanda Professor, Dept. of Sahitya & Dean-Academic Affairs, SLBSNSU, New Delhi	
	(5) Prof. Rachna Verma Mohan Professor, Dept. of Education, SLBSNSU, New Delhi	
	(6) Prof. Shiv Shankar Mishra Professor, HOD-Research, SLBSNSU, New Delhi	
	 (7) Dr. Manoj Kumar Meena Associate Professor, Dept. of Education, SLBSNSU, New Delhi (8) Dr. Abhishek Tiwari, Associate Professor, Dept. of Manviki, SLBSNSU, New Delhi 	
03	One Member from the Management (EC Member) (1) Prof. Prem Kumar Sharma Professor, Department of Jyotish, SLBSNSU, New Delhi,	Member
	Senior Administrative Officers of University	
04	(1) Sh. Santosh Kumar Srivastav Finance Officer & Registrar(I/c) SLBSNSU, New Delhi	Member
	(2) Dr. Tarkeshwar Nath Giri COE (Examination), SLBSNSU, New Delhi	
05	One Nominee each from:- (1) Local Society – Swami Raghavanand, Udasin Ashram, New Delhi	Member
	(2) Student – Km. Nikita Jindal, Ph.D Student, SLBSNSU, New Delhi	
	(3) Alumni – Prof. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Dept of Jyotish, SLBSNSU, New Delhi	
00	One Nominee each from Employers/ Industrialist/ Stakeholders (1) Sh. Upendra Rai, Chairman & Chief Managing Director, Bharat Express	Member
06	(2) Prof. Sunder Narayan Jha, Professor, Dept of Veda Vedang, SLBSNSU, New Delhi	
07	One of the Senior Teachers as the Coordinator/ Director of IQAC Prof. Devi Prasad Tripathi. Professor & HOD Vastushastra Director, IQAC, SLBSNSU, New Delhi	Member Secretary

The IQAC shall meet at least once in every quarter. The above Committee will take needful action as per the directions of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor of the University and as per guidelines of NAAC/ UGC.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Prof. Devi Prasad Tripathi) Member Secretary

To:-

- (1) All the Members of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
- (2) All Deans and HoDs
- (3) Chief Vigilance Officer/ Proctor/ Hostel Warden
- (4) Deputy Registrar (Ac/s)/ Deputy Registrar (Examination)
- (5) Executive Engineer
- (6) System Administrator : with a request to upload the notification on University's website
- (7) Assistant Librarian
- (8) All Assistant Registrars
- (9) PS to VC/ Registrar
- (10) Concerned file

for Ma Ph Burd 23 Joursey 23 Joursey

(Prof. Devi Prasad Tripathi) Member Secretary